SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONC University-Pur its 50th annive	due Univers			honoring JPUI") in cel	
	S	SAND	LIN		
, re	ad first time and	d referred to Co	ommittee on		



2019 RC 1558/DI AZ

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Indiana				
University-Purdue University Indianapolis ("IUPUI") in				
celebration of its 50th anniversary.				
Whereas, In 1969, the Indiana University and Purdue				
University campuses at Indianapolis were merged by the				
Indiana General Assembly creating Indiana University-				
Purdue University Indianapolis;				
Whereas, In the ensuing 50 years, IUPUI has graduated				
203,423 students prepared for careers in health and life				
sciences, social work, information technology, teaching,				
engineering, law, public policy, business, the arts, and more;				
Whereas, IUPUI has the third largest undergraduate				
population of any campus in Indiana and 95% of its				
undergraduate students are Indiana residents;				
Whereas, Degree programs and experiences in and				
outside the classroom prepare IUPUI students for in-demand				
careers in nursing, information technology, health care, and				
business, with 92% of graduates reporting positive career				
outcomes;				
Whereas, IUPUI has attracted more than \$7.7 billion in				
research and external funding to support advancements in				
pressing challenges facing the Indianapolis community, state,				
nation, and the world, including collaborative research				
initiatives like the Indiana Clinical and Translational				

2019

1	Sciences Institute and Grand Challenges in precision health,
2	environmental change, and addiction;
3	Whereas, Over 50 years, IUPUI has disclosed 2,704
4	inventions resulting in 750 licenses and 796 patents issued;
5	Whereas, 90.6% of IUPUI's full-time employed graduates
6	are working in Indiana, 61.9% of them in Indianapolis; and
7	Whereas, The contributions made by IUPUI's students,
8	alumni, faculty, and staff play an integral role in the
9	advancement of Indiana, the United States, and the world:
10	Therefore,
11	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
12	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
13	concurring:
14	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly honors
15	Indiana University-Purdue University Indianapolis in
16	celebration of its 50th anniversary.
17	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
18	to transmit copies of this Resolution to Michael McRobbie,
19	President of Indiana University, Mitch Daniels, President of
20	Purdue University, and Nasser Paydar, Chancellor of IUPUI.



